

NOVEMBER 15, 2017 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

AARON LYLE RICHARDSON, D/B/A A.R. CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of AARON LYLE RICHARDSON, d/b/a A.R. CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING is hereby revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against AARON LYLE RICHARDSON, d/b/a A.R. CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING to stop any current work that requires a contractors license and to prevent him from performing any additional work in violation. AARON LYLE RICHARDSON, d/b/a A.R. CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

MIKE ROGERS, D/B/A MIKE ROGERS CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that MIKE ROGERS, d/b/a MIKE ROGERS CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$50.00 per day for 35 days of activity for a total of \$1,750.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against MIKE ROGERS, d/b/a MIKE ROGERS CONSTRUCTION to prevent him from performing work in violation. MIKE ROGERS, d/b/a MIKE ROGERS CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

ZACH BENEDICT CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of ZACH BENEDICT CONSTRUCTION, INC. is hereby revoked for misconduct. ZACH BENEDICT CONSTRUCTION, INC. shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

JASON SATTERFIELD

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JASON SATTERFIELD shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 130 days of activity for a total of \$52,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JASON SATTERFIELD to prevent him from performing work in violation. JASON SATTERFIELD shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

SHON HESTER, D/B/A HESTER'S LAWN CARE

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that SHON HESTER, d/b/a HESTER'S LAWN CARE shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 4 days for a total of \$1,600.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against SHON HESTER, d/b/a HESTER'S LAWN CARE to prevent him from performing work in violation. SHON HESTER, d/b/a HESTER'S LAWN CARE shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

43712 JAMAAL HINTON DBA - HINTON HOMES, LLC \$6,800.00 reduced
to \$400.00 if no further violations 3 years and pay any judgment
43977 JEREMY FORD DBA - INTEGRITY POOL SERVICES \$800.00
41918 DUSTY DIGGS CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$400.00
37880 VANDERHOOF TREE LAWN & LANDSCAPE, LLC \$700.00
44000 JASON TINER DBA - L & H CONSTRUCTION \$200.00
44001 JAMES REYNOLDS \$1,500.00
40789 NULIFE HOMES LLC \$600.00
43927 IAN FLOWERDAY DBA - DREAMWORKS MASONRY \$1,200.00
reduced to \$200.00 if no further violations for 2 years and pay any judgment